UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): May 8, 2015

	SG BLOCKS, INC.	
(Exa	ct name of registrant as specified in its char	ter)
Delaware	000-22563	95-4463937
(State or other jurisdiction	(Commission	(IRS Employer
of incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)
3 Columbus Circle, 16th Floor New York, NY		10019
(Address of principal executive offices)		(Zip Code)
Registrant's	telephone number, including area code: (21	<u>2) 520-6216</u>
(Former n	ame or former address, if changed since last	report.)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K the following provisions (<i>see</i> General Instruction	-	the filing obligation of the registrant under any of
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425	under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
☐ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 und	der the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant	to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (1	17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant	to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (1	7 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 8.01 Other Events.

On May 8, 2015, SG Blocks, Inc. (the "Company") entered into a non-exclusive license agreement (the "License Agreement") with SG Blocks UK Ltd., a United Kingdom corporation ("SGB-UK"). Under the terms of the License Agreement, the Company granted SGB-UK a 15 year non-exclusive license to (a) use the Company's proprietary methods and technology in the manufacture and construction of buildings in the United Kingdom and (b) use the Company's trademark in the United Kingdom, in each case as more fully set forth in the License Agreement. SGB-UK is an independent third-party and not a subsidiary of the Company.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: May 13, 2015

SG BLOCKS, INC.

By: /s/ Brian Wasserman

Name: Brian Wasserman
Title: Chief Financial Officer